Increase due to foreign exchange (0.5%) (10%) (10%) (3%)

Increase due to acquisition, net (0.5%) -% (23%) (1%)

Organic sales increase 3% 2% 43% 4%

May 4, 2021 © 2021 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 12

Reconciliation of GAAP “As Reported” to “Adjusted” Non-GAAP
Excluding Effect of Adjustments for Special Items
(M)

(Unaudited) First Quarter

2021 2020

Net Sales $413.3 $382.6

Operating income - as reported $59.6 $47.8

Operating margin % 14.4% 12.5%

Adjustments for special items:

Footprint optimization
-

0.4

Restructuring 0.3 -

Total adjustment for special items $0.3 $0.4

Operating income - as adjusted $59.9 $48.2

Adjusted operating margin % 14.5% 12.6%

Net income - as reported $41.7 $32.0

Adjustments for special items - tax effected:

Footprint optimization - 0.3

Restructuring 0.2 -

Total adjustment for special items, tax effected $0.2 $0.3

Net income - as adjusted $41.9 $32.3

Earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share - as reported $1.23 $0.94

Adjustments for special items $0.01 $0.01

Diluted earnings per share - as adjusted $1.24 $0.95

May 4, 2021 © 2021 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 13

Adjusted Operating Income by Segment

(M)

(Unaudited)

First Quarter 2021

Americas Europe APMEA Corp. Total

Reported operating income (loss) $48.5 19.5 2.3 (10.7) 59.6

Operating margin % 17.8% 15.9% 13.0% - 14.4%

Adjustments for special items $- - 0.3 - 0.3

Adjusted operating income (loss) $48.5 19.5 2.6 (10.7) 59.9

Adjusted operating margin % 17.8% 15.9% 14.5% - 14.5%

First Quarter 2020

Americas Europe APMEA Corp. Total

$43.4 13.7 (0.1) (9.2) 47.8

16.5% 12.4% (1.0%) 12.5%

$0.4 - - - 0.4

$43.8 13.7 (0.1) (9.2) 48.2

16.7% 12.4% (1.0%) 12.6%

May 4, 2021 © 2021 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 14

Reconciliation of Net Cash Provided by (Used in)
Operations to Free Cash Flow
(M)

(Unaudited)

First Quarter

2021 2020

Net cash provided by (used in) operations - as reported $33.9 ($0.9)

Less: additions to property, plant, and equipment (4.9) (8.9)

Plus: proceeds from the sale of property, plant, and equipment 2.9 1.4

Free cash flow $31.9 ($8.4)

Net income - as reported $41.7 $32.0

Cash conversion rate of free cash flow to net income 77% (26%)

May 4, 2021 © 2021 Watts Water Technologies, Inc. 15

Reconciliation of Long-term Debt (including current portion) to